THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/52-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK AK AK CH AK CH WN WN	15223 15149 15239 367 15183 15185 415 1316 1329 15244	85.11.009 85.19.009 85.19.009 85.19.009 85.19.059 85.22.019 85.22.019 85.23.001 90.28.009	Vollmer automatic ABM 1000 brazing machine Fuji contactors complete with overload rated up to 5kW Minature circuit breakers, for construction of marine switchboards Watford fuse switches UP53, UF5 86, for high voltage circuit protection Blank terminal blocks, for use in making and maintaining electrical equipment Utilux rail mounted, terminal blocks Kerr jewellers wax pen Scanelec ERG electric mains tester Loadcell co-axial cable, for carrying electronic signals from the loadcell to the digital reader/printer, in industrial weighing systems Digital temperature indicators, made by Non Linear Systems, types LT3, LT31, PT3, PT31, RT3, RT31, RT3TB and RT31TB	Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* ther rate of he Minister	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 99 10

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 15 April 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of March 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/54—Application for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for an exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	1286	84.47.001	Rockwell turret-arm radial saws, models 33-382C (14 in.), 33-890C and 33-892C, to be used by industrial woodworkers Note: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	duty as	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free ower rate of the Minister ny case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 15 April 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of March 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.